	For Office Use ONLY	
Council District: 24	This application is a: New Appointment	Reappointment X
		Attendance Record: 80%

GREENVILLE COUNTY BOARD AND COMMISSION APPLICATION

for County-wide Boards

Name of Board or Commission to which you are applying: Greenville County Museum of Art Commission
An individual may only apply to serve on one board or commission during any election cycle.

Mr. X Mrs. Mrs. Dr.	, Sr.		
Home Address:	101 Crescent Avenue	City: Greenville	Zip: 29605

Occupation: Architect Employer: Radium Architecture

Employer Address: 420 East Park Avenue, Suite 307

Greenville, SC 29601

School attended: Clemson University

Highest degree earned: Masters Field of Study: Architecture

Volunteer Experience (Please list and describe): BSA: Scoutmaster(19 years), Executive Committee, Philmont Advisor, Northern Tier Advisor, FOS Fund-raiser.

CHURCH: Fourth Presbyterian, Building Committee Chair, Mission and Witness Committee Chair, Diaconate, SS Teacher, GAIHN.

MISC. VOLUNTEER: Meals on Wheels, Triune Mercy Center, Greenville Scottish Games, Artisphere, Blood Connection Donor, Rotary Reader @ Judson Y Preschool.

MEMBER: United Way Palmetto Society, Greenville County Museum Association, Greenville Rotary, St. Andrews Society, Club of 39 President.

PAST COUNTY SERVICE: Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals for Codes, 1990's. County Museum Commission, 2012-15 and 2016-19.

Describe your understanding of the position for which you are applying. The Commissioners are responsible to the citizens of Greenville County for the Museum and it's collection, display, educational opportunities and fiscal health. And, periodic reporting of the above items to County Council.

What specific skills do you believe you could contribute as a member of this board or commission? As an Architect, I have taken many art courses in School, traveled to many of the worlds best museums and have a love for our local collection. I have also served on this exact Commission for 6 of the last seven years with good attendance. I have, also, served on local non-profit Boards and Commissions my entire adult career for the benefit of our community. I know how to run a meeting effectively while respecting all points of view. I understand how to set, monitor and stay in budget.

How many hours per week are you able to commit to this b	oard or commission? 3 Hours		
Have you ever attended a meeting of this board or commission?		Yes 🛚	No□
Are you available to meet at the regularly scheduled date and time of the board or commission meetings?			No□
Do you, any member of your immediate family, or a business with which you or a family member is associated, provide goods and/or services to this board for payment? If yes, please explain:		Yes⊡ -	NoX
Do you or any member of your immediate family receive dir If yes, please explain:	rect services from this board?	Yes□ -	No X
Have you ever been convicted of a crime other than a minor traffic violation? If yes, please give details.		Yes□ -	No 🗶
Do you <u>currently</u> hold any elected or appointed office or commission? If yes, please list: County Museum Commission, 2016-19 - Expires this year.		Yes X	No□
Have you <u>previously</u> held any elected or appointed office of lf yes, please list: Member of the Construction Board Codes, 1990's - Chair for several years. County Museu	of Adjustments and Appeals for	Yes 🛚	No□
Have you ever been fined for an ethics violation? If yes, please explain:		Yes	NoX
Have you ever been subject to penalty relating to a violation If yes, please explain:		Yes□	NoX
Are you current in payment of your Greenville County property taxes?		Yes X	No□
If applying for the Accommodate the Construction Board of Appeals or to please check the box that applies to y Accommodations Tax Comm. Tourism Industry Cultural / Arts Restaurant Hotel Management Historic Preservation Comm. Archeologist	he Historic Preservation Cor	mmission pertise: ctor al Contractor	
□Historian □Architect			

☐Member of Historic Preservation Group

Statement of Agreement and Understanding

By my signature, I attest all information contained in this application is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge;

I understand it is my responsibility to insure my application is submitted within the application period and that it has been received by the County Council office;

I understand my appointment to the board for which I am applying will not result in me receiving any compensation for my service;

I understand my lack of attendance resulting in three consecutive meetings or 25% of all meetings within a year may result in my removal from the board.

	D. M. Kilp		
Signature	W. De Mys	Date	July 1, 2019

Please return completed form by mail, fax or email to:

Greenville County Council 301 University Ridge, Suite 2400 Greenville, SC 29601-3665

Fax: (864) 467-7358

rmccaskill@greenvillecounty.org

If you have questions, please call 467-7115 or check the www.greenvillecounty.org website.

Greenville County Boards and Commissions

Accommodations Tax Advisory Commission Airport Commission Airport Environs Planning Commission Alcohol and Drug Abuse Commission Arena District Commission ** Board of Tax Assessment and Appeals **Construction Board of Appeals** Greater Greenville Sanitation District Commission ** Greenlink Board (GTA) Greenville Area Development Corporation (GADC) Historic Preservation Commission **Human Relations Commission** Library Board of Trustees Metropolitan Sewer Sub-district ** Museum Commission Parks, Recreation and Tourism Advisory Board Greenville County Planning Commission Greenville County Redevelopment Authority South Carolina Technology and Aviation Center Board (SCTAC) Thrive Upstate (formerly Disabilities and Special Needs Board) ** Zoning Board of Appeals

^{*} Boards that are appointed by the Legislative Delegation upon recommendation of the Greenville County Council.

^{**} Boards that are appointed by the Governor of South Carolina upon recommendation of the Greenville County Council.